NS

M))

[ /XAB““ \

Vol. 659 29 mzy 2020 No. 43360

ISSN 1682-5843

9771682584003
AIDS HELPLINE: 0800-0123-22 Prevention is the cure

N.B.The Government Printing Works will
not be held responsible for the quality of
“Hard Copies” or “Electronic Files”

43360
submitted for publication purposes ‘




2 No. 43360 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 29 MAY 2020

(

| IMPORTANT NOTICE OF OFFICE RELOCATION

8=« ) government
’%\5;;;5 printing

§¢ ‘/ Department:
N7 Government Printing Works
Rumss”  REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X85, PRETORIA, 0001 149 Bosman Street, PRETORIA
Tel: 012 748 6197, Website: www.gpwonline.co.za

URGENT NOTICE TO OUR VALUED CUSTOMERS: PUBLICATIONS
OFFICE’S RELOCATION HAS BEEN TEMPORARILY SUSPENDED.

Please be advised that the GPW Publications office will no longer move to 88
Visagie Street as indicated in the previous notices.

The move has been suspended due to the fact that the new building in 88 Visagie
Street is not ready for occupation yet.

We will later on issue another notice informing you of the new date of relocation.

We are doing everything possible to ensure that our service to you is not
disrupted.

As things stand, we will continue providing you with our normal service from the
current location at 196 Paul Kruger Street, Masada building.

Customers who seek further information and or have any questions or concerns
are free to contact us through telephone 012 748 6066 or email Ms Maureen Toka
at Maureen.Toka@gpw.gov.za or cell phone at 082 859 4910.

Please note that you will still be able to download gazettes free of charge from our
website www.gpwonline.co.za.

We apologies for any inconvenience this might have caused.

Issued by GPW Communications

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za
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IMPORTANT NOTICE:

THE GoVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS
THAT MIGHT OCCUR DUE TO THE SUBMISSION OF INCOMPLETE / INCORRECT / ILLEGIBLE COPY.

NO FUTURE QUERIES WILL BE HANDLED IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABOVE.
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CROSS-BORDER ROAD TRANSPORT AGENCY

APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS

Particulars in respect of applications for permits as submitted to the Cross-Border Road Transport Agency,
indicating, firstly, the reference number, and then-

(i) the name of the applicant and the name of the applicant's representative, if applicable;

(ii) the country of departure, destination and, where applicable, transit;

(iii) the applicant's postal address or, in the case of a representative applying on behalf of the applicant, the
representative's postal address;

(iv) the number and type of vehicles, including the carrying capacity of each vehicle; and

(v) a full route description

Particulars concerning any existing authorization of the applicant must be available for scrutiny at the offices of the
Agency.

In terms of the regulation 3 of the Cross-Border Road Transport Regulations, 1998, if any interested party wants to
object to an application being granted, he or she has to do so by putting the reasons therefor in writing and handing
over five copies thereof personally, or by posting them by registered post, to the Regulatory Committee, and so
handing over or posting one copy thereof to the applicant or his or her representative, within 21 days of the
publication in the Gazette.

MENLYN

Address to which representations must be submitted:
The Chief Executive Officer, PO Box 560, Menlyn, 0063 and the respective applicant.

Full particulars in respect of each applicant are open to inspection at the Regulatory Committee, Glen Manor Office
Block, Building No 3, Frikkie de Beer Street, Menlyn, Pretoria, 0063.

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za
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0O.P. 1098971 (2) INTERCAPE FERREIRA MAINLINER (PTY) LTD I.N. 199400575807 (3) Regions: Republic of
South Africa/Malawi/Mozambique/Zimbabwe Transit (4) PO BOX 11687 CENTURION 0046 (5) New Permit (6) 8
x 52 passenger Bus (Single Deck) (7) Bus passengers and their personal effects from Place of business to Intercape
Office at Old Marine Drive pick up passengers and proceed via Christiaan Barnard Street to N1 direction Bellville
turn off and proceed to Mabel road pick up passengers, return to N1 to Paarl, R45 Main Road and stop at Monument
Motors, pick up passengers, N1 to Worcester stop at Mountain Mill Mall pick up passengers, N1to Laingsburg Shell
Ultra City pick up passengers, N1 to Beaufort West stop at Engen Garage Swartberg 1 stop pick up passengers,
N1 to 3 sisters shell garage pick up passengers, N1 to Richmond stop at Star top Caltex Garage pick up passengers,
N1 to Hanover stop at Pops Caltex garage pick up passengers, N1 to Colesberg stop at Merino Engen 1stop and
shell Ultra city pick up passengers, N1 to Bloemfontein and take Nelson Mandela Drive N8 off ramp to Bloemfontein
Stop, right into Parfitt Avenue R48 into Park Avenue stop at Intercape Office Tourism Centre pick up passengers,
return to Nelson Mandela N8 take N1 off ramp direction Winburg turn left on R30 via Brandfort and Theunissen to
Welkom turn right into Stateway road, stop at EP Building Buiten street pick up passengers, return to N1 via R710
and R34 to Kroonstad, alternatively bypass Welkom via Winburg on to N1 to Kroonstad stop at Shell Ultra City
Whilste stop pick up passengers, N1 to Kroonvaal stop at Engen Garage pick up passengers proceed to N1 and
take R42 to Vanderbijlpark stop opposite Elpasso Spur in General Hertzog street pick up passengers, take Golden
Highway R57 and join N1 direction Johannesburg, take Smit street M10 off ramp right into Biccard street left into
Leyds street and proceed to Johannesburg park City Transit Centre, pick up passengers depart from Johannesburg,
Park Station, right into Rissik street, left onto M1 North which becomes N1( Ben Schoeman), proceeds towards
Midrand, stop at Shell Ultra City, pick up passengers depart Shell Ultra City towards Pretoria, M1 becomes Kgosi
Mampuru Street, turn right onto M11, proceed on M11 and turn right onto Paul Kruger Street, turn right onto
Scheiding Street and left into Bosman Station, stop at Intercape Office, pick up passengers depart from Intercape
office onto M11 Bosman Street toward Jeff Masemola Street, turn right onto Nana Sita Street M2, turn left onto
Nelson Mandela Drive M2, turn into Francis Baard Street, take offramp to Polokwane N1, proceed with N1 towards
Polokwane . Stop at Shell Ultra City Polokwane, pick up depart towards Polokwane. Proceed with N1 towards
Makhado/ Louis Trichardt. Stop in Makhado/ Louis Trichardt at Safari Caltex. Pick up passengers, depart from
Safari towards Musina. Stop at Sasol Verbaard on N1. Pick up passengers depart from Sasol Verbaard towards
Musina through the RSA/Zimbabwe border at Beit Bridge border post. Turn right onto A4 highway and pass through
Masvingo towards Harare towards proceed on A2, proceed onto the A2 Highway via Motoko, Kotwa to the
Zimbabwe/ Mozambique border at Nyamapanda border post through the Mozambique/ Malawi border at Zobue
border post and proceed through Mwanza to Blantyre and stop at the Blantyre Lodge, Blantyre. Drop Passengers
off. Return via the same route. Notwithstanding the timetables set out in this permit the holder hereof shall be
afforded a minimum of two-hour grace period prior to and after the times stipulated in the timetable due to
unforeseen circumstances beyond the control of the said holder or the driver of its vehicle with specific reference,
and not necessarily limited, to delays at the border posts, accidents, breakdowns as well as roadworks en-route
whereby the free flow of traffic is impeded. (8) Time Table Details:

Forward Time Table Details Daily

Category Time Dist(km) Place Description

D 10:150 Cape Town Old Marine Drive

D 10:4523 Bellville Intercape Office

D 11:1559 Paarl Monument Motors

D 12:00 112 Worcester Mountain Mill Mall

D 14:10 262 Laingsburg Shell Ultra City

D 16:30 462 Beaufort West Swartberg Engine

D 18:50 642 Richmond Star stop Claltex

D 19:30 705 Hanover Pops Caltex Garage

D 20:40 780 Colesberg Shell Ultra City

D 23:50 1050 Bloemfontein  Tourism Info Center

D 01:40 1156 Welkom EP Building Buiten Street
D 02:551215 Kroonstad Shell Ultra Whistle stop
D 03:20 1286 Kroonvaal Engine Garage

D 03:451336 Vanderbijlpark Elpasso Spur

D 07:00 1408 Johannesburg Park Station

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za
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D 07:40 1452 Midrand Shell Ultra City

D 08:151482 Pretoria Bosman Station

D 11:00 1737 Polokwane Shell Ultra City

D 12:15 1896 Louis Trichardt Safari Caltex

D 14:20 1977 Musina Sasol Verbaard

D 16:30 2010 Beit Bridge border post RSA side
D 19:00 2014 Beit bridge border post Zimbabwe Side
D 08:00 2840 Nyamapanda border post Zim Side
D 09:00 2842 Nyamapanda border post Moz side
D 13:00 3027 Zobue border post Moz Side
D 16:00 3030 Mwanza border post Mal Side
A 18:00 3130 Blantyre Blantyre Lodge

Return Time Table Details Daily

Category Time Dist(km) Place Description

D 07:000 Blantyre Blantrye Lodge

D 09:00 100 Mwanza border post Malawi side
D 10:00 110 Zobue border post Moz Side
D 15:00 372 Nyamapanda border post Moz Side
D 16:00 376 Nyamapanda border post Zim Side
D 06:30 1192 Beit bridge border post Zimbabwe side
D 09:00 1196 Beit bridge border post RSA side
D 10:00 1219 Musina Sasol Verbaard

D 11:051299 Louis Trichardt Safari Caltex

D 13:25 1409 Polokwane Shell Ultra

D 16:30 1680 PretoriaBosman Station

D 17:151710 Midrand Shell Ultra City

D 20:00 1740 Johannesurg  Park Station

D 21:401794 Vanderbijlpark Elpasso Spur

D 22:00 1845 Kroonvaal Egine garage

D 23:30 1915 Kroonstad Shell Ultra Whistle

D 00:35 1985 Welkom EP Building Buiten Street
D 02:10 2130 Bloemfontein  Tourism Info Center

D 05:15 2358 Colesburg Shell Ultra City

D 06:40 2430 Hanover Pops Caltex Garage

D 08:00 2493 Richmond Star stop Caltex

D 10:15 2670 Beaufort West Swartberg Engine

D 12:40 2866 Laingsburg Shell Ultra City

D 14:50 3025 Worcester Mountain Mall

D 15:45 3075 Paarl Monument Motors

D 16:153110 Bellville Intercape offices

A 17:00 3130 Cape Town Old Marine drive

Forward Time Table Details Daily
Category Time Dist(km) Place

D 17:300 Cape Town

D 18:30 23 Bellville

D 19:1559 Paarl

D 20:05112 Worcester

D 22:25262 Laingsburg

D 00:35 462 Beaufort West
D 05:55642 Richmond

D 03:35705 Hanover

Description

Old Marine Drive
Intercape Office
Monument Motors
Mountain Mill Mall
Shell Ultra City
Swartberg Engen
Star Stop Caltex
Pops Caltex Garage

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za
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04:55 780

08:05 1050
09:55 1156
10:55 1215
12:20 1286
12:45 1336
13:50 1411
14:20 1452
14:45 1482
17:45 1737
19:40 1896
21:00 1977
22:00 2010
00:00 2014
12:00 2840
14:00 2842
18:00 3027
18:30 3030
20:00 3130
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Colesberg
Bloemfontein
Welkom
Kroonstad
Kroonvaal
Vanderbijlpark
Johannesburg
Midrand
Pretoria
Polokwane

Louis Trichardt

Musina

Beit bridge
Beit bridge
Nyamapanda
Nyamapanda
Zobue
Mwanza
Blantyre

Return Time Table Details Daily
Category Time Dist(km) Place

08:00 0
10:00 100
11:00 110
16:00 372
17:00 376
07:30 1192
10:00 1196
11:00 1219
12:05 1299
14:25 1409
17:30 1680
18:151710
21:00 1740
22:40 1794
23:00 1845
00:30 1915
01:35 1985
03:10 2130
06:15 2358
07:40 2430
09:00 2493
11:15 2670
13:40 2866
15:50 3025
16:45 3075
17:15 3110
18:00 3130

>0000000000D0U0UD0U0U0DU0UD0U000000000

Blantyre
Mwanza
Zobue
Nyamapanda
Nyamapanda
Beit Bridge
Beit bridge
Musina

Louis Trichardt

Polokwane

Shell Ultra City

Tourism info Center

EP Building Buiten Street

Shell Ultra Whistle Stop

Engen Garage

Elpasso spur

Park Station

Shell Ultra City

Bosman Station

Shell Ultra City

Safari Caltex

Sasol Verbaard

border post RSA side
border post Zimbabwe side
border post Zimbabwe side
border post Moza side
border post Mozambique side
border post Malawi side
Blantyre Lodge

Description

Blantyre Lodge

border post Malawi Side
border post Moz side
border post Moz side
border post Zim side
border post Zimb side
border post RSA side
Sasol Verbaard

Safari Caltex

Shell Ultra

PretoriaBosman Station

Midrand
Johannesburg
Vanderbijlpark
Kroonvaal
Kroonstad
Welkom
Bloemfontein
Colesburg
Hanover
Richmond
Beaufort West
Laingsburg
Worcester
Paarl

Bellville

Cape Town

Shell Ultra City
Park Station
Elpasso Spur
Engen Garage
Shell Ultra Whistle stop
EP Building Street
Tourism info Center
Shell Ultra City
Pops Caltex Garage
Star stop Caltex
Swartberg Egine
Shell Ultra City
Mountain Mill Mall
Monument Motors
Intercape Offices
Old Marine drive

O.P. 1099100 (2) INTERCAPE FERREIRA MAINLINER (PTY) LTD I.N. 199400575807 (3) Regions: Republic of
South Africa/Malawi/Mozambique/Zimbabwe Transit (4) PO BOX 11687 CENTURION 0046 (5) New Permit (6) 8 x
52 passenger Bus (Single Deck) (7) Bus passengers and their personal effects from Cape Town Business to

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za
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Intercape office at old marine drive through Christian Barnard Street, to N1, Bellville, Durban road to Intercape
offices. Stop at Mabel Road to N1 to Paarl, R45 main road, to Monument Motors, pick up passengers, N1 to
Worcester stop at Mountain Mill Mall, pick up passengers, N1 to Laingsburg Shell ultra-city pick up passengers, N1
to Beaufort West. At Engen garage Swartberg, N1 to 3 sisters shell garage, pick up passengers, N1 to Richmond
stop at star stop Caltex garage pick up passengers, N1 to Hanover stop pops Caltex garage pick up passengers,
N1 to Colesberg stop at Merino engine 1 stop and shell ultra-city pick up passengers, N1 Bloemfontein and take
Nelson Mandela drive N8 off ramp to Bloemfontein, right into Parfitt Avenue R48 into park avenue stop at Intercape
office tourism centre pick up passengers, return to Nelson Mandela N8 take N1 offramp direction Winburg turn left
on R30 via Brandfort and Theunissen to Welkom turn right turn right into Stateway road stop at EP building Buiten
street, pick up passengers, turn to N1 via R710 and R34 to Kroonstad, alternatively bypass Welkom via Winburg
on the N1 to Kroonstad stop at shell ultra-city whistle stop pick up passengers, N1 to Kroonvaal stop at Engine
garage pick up passengers proceed to N1 and take R42 to Vanderbijlpark stop opposite Elpasso Spur in general
Hertzog street pick up passengers, take golden highway R57 and join N1 direction Johannesburg, take Smit Street
M10 offramp right into Biccard street left into Leyds street and proceed to Johannesburg Park City transit centre,
pick up passengers depart from Johannesburg, Park Station , right into Rissik street, left onto M1 North which
becomes N1 (Ben Schoeman), proceed towards Midrand, stop at shell ultra-City, pick up passengers depart shell
ultra-city Pretoria, M1 becomes Kgosi Mampuru Street, turn right onto M11, proceed and turn right onto Paul Kruger
Street, turn right onto Scheiding Street and left into Bosman station, stop and Intercape office, pick up passenger
depart from Intercape office onto M11 Bosman Street towards Jeff Masemola Street, turn right onto Nana Sita Street
M2, turn slightly left onto Nelson Mandela drive M2, turn slight right onto Francis Baard Street, take offramp to
Polokwane N1, proceed with N1 towards Polokwane, stop at Shell Ultra City Polokwane, pick up depart Shell Ultra
City Polokwane to N1 towards Makhado/Louis Trichardt and Pick up passengers at Safari Caltex towards Musina.
Stop at Sasol Verbaard on N1 and pick up passengers depart from Sasol Verbaard towards Musina through the
RSA/Zimbabwe Border at Beit Bridge Border post, turn right onto A4 highway and pass through Masvingo towards
Harare, proceed onto the A2 highway via Motoko, Kotwa to the Zimbabwe/Mozambique Border at Nyamapanda
Border Post, transit Mozambique to the Mozambique/Malawi Border at Zobue/Dedza Border Post and proceed to
Angonya crossing and turn and turn left on road 223 to M12, Lilongwe, Constantia garage opposite Lilongwe Hotel
along Paul Kagame road, Constantia garage, Chilambula road in Malawi and return the same route. Notwithstanding
the timetables set out in this permit the holder hereof shall be afforded a minimum of two-hour grace period prior to
and after the times stipulated in the timetable due to unforeseen circumstances beyond the control of the said holder
or the driver of its vehicle with specific reference, and not necessarily limited, to delays at the border posts,
accidents, breakdowns as well as roadworks en-route whereby the free flow of traffic is impeded. (8) Time Table
Details:

Forward Time Table Details Daily

Category Time Dist(km) Place Description

D 10:150 Cape town Old Marine drive

D 10:4523 Bellville Intercape office

D 11:1559 Paarl Monument Motors

D 12:00 112 Worcester Mountain mill mall

D 14:10 262 Laingsburg Shell ultra city

D 16:30 462 Beaufort West Swartberg Egine

D 18:50 642 Richmond Star stop Caltex

D 19:30 705 Hanover Pops Caltex Garage

D 20:40 780 Colesberg Shell Ultra City

D 23:50 1050 Bloemfontein ~ Tourism info center

D 01:40 1156 Welkom EP Building Buiten Street
D 02:551215 Kroonstad Shell Ultra Whistle Stop
D 03:20 1286 Kroonvaal Engine Garage

D 03:451336 Vanderbijlpark Elpasso Spur

D 07:00 1408 Johannesburg Park Station

D 07:40 1450 Midrand Shell Ultra City

D 08:15 1480 Pretoria Bosman Station

D 11:00 1742 Polokwane Shell Ultra

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za
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D 12:151902 Louis Trichardt Safari Caltex

D 14:20 1980 Musina Sasol Verbaard

D 16:30 2012 Beit bridge border post RSA side

D 19:00 2016 Beit bridge border post Zimbabwe side
D 08:00 2832 Nyamapanda Border Post Zimbabwe side
D 09:00 2836 Nyamapanda Border Post

D 13:00 3123 Zobue Border Post Mozambique side
D 18:00 3345 Dedza Border Post Malawi side

A 19:00 3445 Lilongwe Intercape Office

Return Time Table Details

Category Time Dist(km) Place Description

D 09:000 Lilongwe Hardware Store

D 12:00 98 Dedza border Post Malawi side

D 13:00 100 Dedza border Post Mozambique side
D 20:00 577 Nyamapanda border Post Zimbabwe side
D 21:00 581 Nyamapanda border Post Zimbabwe side
D 09:00 1401 Beit bridge border Post Zimbabwe side
D 11:00 1405 Beit bridge border Post RSA side

D 13:00 1437 Musina Sasol Verbaard

D 14:.05 1514 Louis Trichardt Safari Caltex

D 16:25 1640 Polokwane Shell Ultra

D 19:30 1895 Pretoria Bosman Station

D 20:151917 Midrand Shell Ultra

D 23:00 1952 Johannesburg Park Station

D 00:40 2027 Vanderbijlpark Elpassso Spur

D 23:00 2083 Kroonvaal Engine Garage

D 00:30 2203 Kroonstad Shell Ultra

D 01:35 2276 Welkom EP Building Buiten Street

D 03:10 2430 Bloemfontein  Tourism info Center

D 06:15 2650 Colesburg Shell Ultra City

D 07:40 2725 Hanover Pops Caltex Garage

D 09:00 2787 Richmond Star Stop Caltex

D 11:15 2967 Beaufort West Swartberg Engine

D 13:40 3166 Laingsburg Shell Ultra City

D 15:50 3324 Worcester Mountain Mill Mall

D 16:45 3380 Paarl Monument Motors

D 17:15 3421 Bellville Intercape Offices

A 18:00 3445 Cape Town Old Marine Drive

Forward Time Table Details Daily
Category Time Dist(km) Place

10:150
10:45 23
11:15 59
12:00 112
14:10 262
16:30 462
18:50 642
19:30 705
20:40 780
23:50 1050
01:40 1156

vlvivivivivivlvivivlw)

Cape Town
Bellville
Paarl
Worcester
Laingsburg
Beaufort West
Richmond
Hanover
Colesberg
Bloemfontein
Welkom

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

Description

Old Marine Drive
Intercape Office
Monument Motors
Mountain Mill Mall
Shell Ultra City
Swartberg Engen
Star Stop Caltex
Pops Caltex Garage
Shell Ultra City
Tourism Info Center
EP Building Buiten Street
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Return Time Table Details
Category Time Dist(km) Place

D 07:000 Lilongwe

D 10:00 98 Dedza

D 11:00 100 Dedza

D 18:00 577 Nyamapanda
D 19:00 581 Nyamapanda
D 07:00 1401 Beit Bridge

D 09:00 1405 Beit bridge

D 11:00 1437 Musina

D 12:051514 Louis Trichardt
D 14:25 1640 Polokwane

D 17:30 1895 Pretoria

D 18:151917 Midrand

D 21:00 1952 Johannesburg
D 22:40 2027 Vanderbijlpark
D 23:00 2083 Kroonvaal

D 00:30 2203 Kroonstad

D 01:352276 Welkom

D 03:10 2430 Bloemfontein
D 06:15 2650 Colesberg

D 07:40 2725 Hanover

D 09:00 2787 Richmond

D 11:15 2967 Beaufort West
D 13:40 3166 Laingburg

D 15:50 3324 Worcester

D 16:45 3380 Paarl

D 17:15 3420 Bellville

A 18:00 3445 Cape Town

Forward Time Table Details Daily
Category Time Dist(km) Place

D 10:150 Cape Town
D 10:4523 Bellville

D 11:1559 Paarl

D 12:00 112 Worcester

D 02:551215 Kroonstad Shell Ultra Whistle Stop

D 03:20 1286 Kroonvaal Engen Garage

D 03:451336 Vanderbijlpark Elpasso Spur

D 07:00 1408 Johannesburg Park Station

D 07:40 1450 Midrand Shell Ultra City

D 08:15 1480 PretoriaBosman Station

D 11:00 1742 Polokwane Shell Ultra City

D 12:151902 Louis Trichardt Safari Caltex

D 14:20 1980 Musina Sasol Verbaard

D 16:30 2012 Beit bridge border post Border Post RSA

D 19:00 2016 Beit bridge border post Border Post Zimbabwe

D 08:00 2832 Nyamapanda border post Border Post Zimbabwe
D 09:00 2836 Nyamapanda border post Border Post Mozambique
D 13:00 3123 Zobue border post Border Post Mozambique

D 18:00 3345 Dedza border post Border Post Malawi

A 19:00 3445 Lilongwe Intercape Office

Description
Hardware Store
border post
border post
border post
border post
border post
border post
Sasol Verbaard
Safari Caltex
Shell Ultra
Bosman Station
Shell Ultra City
Park Station
Elpasso Spur
Engen Garage
Shell Ultra Whistle Stop
EP Building Buiten Street
Tourism Info Center
Shell Ultra City

Pops Caltex Garage

Star Stop Caltex
Swartberg Engen

Shell Ultra City

Mountain Mill Mall
Monument Motors
Intercape Office

Old Marine Drive

Malawi side
Mozambique side
Mozambique side
Zimbabwe side
Zimbabwe

RSA side

Description

Old Marine Drive
Intercape Office
Monument Motors
Mountain Mill Mall

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za
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14:10 262

16:30 462

18:50 642

19:30 705

20:40 780

23:50 1050
01:40 1156
02:55 1215
03:20 1286
03:45 1336
07:00 1408
07:40 1450
08:15 1480
11:00 1742
12:15 1902
14:20 1980
16:30 2012
19:00 2016
08:00 2832
09:00 2836
13:00 3123
18:00 3345
19:00 3445

>0000000UUUUUUUUUUUUUUOUOo

Laingsburg
Beaufort West
Richmond
Hanover
Colesberg
Bloemfontein
Welkom
Kroonstad
Kroonvaal
Vanderbijlpark
Johannesburg
Midrand
Pretoria
Polokwane

Louis Trichardt

Musina

Beit Bridge
Beit bridge
Nyamapanda
Nyamapanda
Zobue
Dedza
Lilongwe

Return Time Table Details Daily
Category Time Dist(km) Place

09:00 0
12:00 98
13:00 100
20:00 577
21:00 581
09:00 1401
11:00 1405
13:00 1437
14:05 1514
16:25 1640
19:30 1895
20:15 1917
23:00 1952
00:40 2027
01:00 2083
02:30 2203
03:35 2276
05:10 2430
08:15 2650
09:40 2725
11:00 2787
13:15 2967
15:40 3166
17:50 3324
18:45 3380
19:15 3421
20:20 3445

>0000000000000000000U00U00000

Lilongwe
Dedza

Dedza
Nyamapanda
Nyamapanda
Beit bridge
Beit bridge
Musina

Louis Trichardt

Polokwane

Shell Ultra City
Swartberg Engen

Star Stop Caltex

Pops Caltex Garage
Shell Ultra City

Tourism Info Center

EP Building Buiten Street
Shell Ultra City Wistle Stop
Engen Garage

Elpasso Spur

Park Station

Shell Ultra City

Bosman Station

Shell Ultra City

Safari Caltex

Sasol Verbaard

border post
border post
border post
border post
border post
border post

Intercape Office

Description

Hardware Store

border post
border post
border post
border post
border post
border post

Border Post RSA

Border Post Zimbabwe
Border Post Zimbabwe
Border Post Mozambique
Border Post Mozambique
Border Post Malawi

Border Post Malawi
Border Post Mozambique
Border Post Mozambique
Border Post Zimbabwe
Border Post Zimbabwe
Border Post RSA

Sasol Verbaard
Safari Caltex
Shell Ultra

PretoriaBosman Station

Midrand
Johannesburg
Vanderbijlpark
kroonvaal
Kroonstad
Welkom
Bloemfontein
Colesberg
Hanover
Richmond
Beaufort West
Laingsburg
Worcester
Paarl

Bellville

Cape Town

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

Shell Ultra City

Park City

Elpasso Spur

Engen Garage

Shell Ultra Whistle Stop
EP Building Buiten Street
Tourism Info Center
Shell Ultra City

Pops Caltex Garage
Star Stop Caltex
Swartberg Engen

Shell Ultra City
Mountain Mill Mall
Monument Motors
Intercape Office

Old Marine Drive
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Forward Time Table Details Daily
Category Time Dist(km) Place

D 10:150 Cape Town

D 10:4523 Bellville

D 11:1559 Paarl

D 12:00 112 Worcester

D 14:10 262 Laingsburg

D 16:30 462 Beaufort West
D 18:50 642 Richmond

D 19:30705 Hanover

D 20:40 780 Colesberg

D 23:50 1050 Bloemfontein
D 01:40 1156 Welkom

D 02:551215 Kroonstad

D 03:20 1286 Kroonvaal

D 03:45 1336 Vanderbijlpark
D 07:00 1408 Johannesburg
D 07:40 1450 Midrand

D 08:15 1480 Pretoria

D 11:00 1742 Polokwane

D 12:151902 Louis trichardt
D 14:20 1980 Musina

D 16:30 2012 Beit Bridge

D 19:00 2016 Beit bridge

D 08:00 2832 Nyamapanda
D 09:00 2836 Nyamapanda
D 13:00 3123 Zobue

D 18:00 3345 Dedza

A 19:00 3445 Lilongwe

Return Time Table Details Daily
Category Time Dist(km) Place

D 06:000 Lilongwe

D 09:00 98 Dedza

D 10:00 100 Dedza

D 17:00 577 Nyamapanda
D 18:00 581 Nyamapanda
D 06:00 1401 Beit bridge

D 09:00 1405 Beit bridge

D 10:00 1437 Musina

D 11:05 1514 Louis Trichardt
D 13:25 1640 Polokwane

D 16:30 1895 Pretoria

D 17:151917 Midrand

D 20:00 1952 Johannesburg
D 21:40 2027 Vanderbijlpark
D 22:00 2083 Kroonvaal

D 23:30 2203 Kroonstad

D 00:35 2276 Welkom

D 02:10 2430 Bloemfontein
D 05:15 2650 Colesburg

D 06:40 2725 Hanover

D 08:00 2787 Richmond

D 10:15 2967 Beaufort west
D 14:50 3324 Worcester

D 15:45 3380 Paarl

D 16:15 3421 Bellville

A 17:00 3445 Cape town

Description

Old Marine drive
Intercape office
Monument Motors
Mountain Mill Mall

Shell Ultra City
Swartberg Engen

Star stop caltex

Pops caltex garage
Shell ultra city

Tourism info center

EP Building buiten street
Shell ultra whistle stop
Engine garage
Elpasso spur
Park Station
Shell ultra city
Bosman station
Shell ultra city
Safari Caltex
Sasol Verbaard
border post
border post
border post
border post
border post
border post
Intercape office

RSA side
Zimbabwe side
Zimbabwe side
Mozambique side
Mozambique side
Malawi side

Description
Hardware store
border post
border post
border post
border post
border post
border post
Sasol Verbaard
Safari Caltex
Shell ultra
Bosman station
Shell ultra city
Park station
Elpasso spur
Engen garage
Shell ultra whistle stop
EP Building street
Tourism info center
Shell ultra city

Pops caltex garage
Star stop caltex
Swartberg engen
Mountain mill mall
Monument motors
Intercape offices

Old marine drive

Malawi side
Mozambique side
Mozambique side
Zimbabwe side
Zimbabwe side
RSA side
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APPLICATIONS CONCERNING OPERATING LICENCES

Particulars in respect of applications concerning operating licences and permits (as submitted to the
respective Provincial Regulatory Entities/Operating Licensing Boards or the National Public Transport Regulator)
indicating, firstly, the reference number, and then—

(a) the name of the applicant;

(b) the place where the applicant conducts his/her/its business or wishes to conduct such business, as
well as his/her/its postal address;

(¢) the nature of the application, that is whether it is an application for—
(i
i
(iii

the granting of an operating licence;

the granting of additional authority;
the amendment of a route;

(iv) the amendment of a time-table;

(vi) the transfer of an operating licence or permit;

(vii) the change of the name of the undertaking concerned;

(viii) an additional vehicle with existing authorisation; or,

)

)

)

)
(v) the amendment of tariffs;

)

)

)

) the conversion of a permit to an operating licence (conversion from radius/area based
permit to route specific operating licence in case of a minibus taxi-type or scheduled

service);

(ix

as well as, in the case of an application contemplated in (ii) to (ix)—
(x) the number of the operating licence or permit concerned.

(d) the number and type of the vehicle or vehicles, including the passenger carrying capacity of the
vehicle or vehicles involved in the application;

(e) the nature of the public transport or proposed public transport; and

(f) the points between or the route or routes along or the area or areas within which the public transport
is conducted or the proposed public transport is to be conducted,

where any of (a) to (f) above are applicable, are published below in terms of section 59 of the National Land
Transport Act, 2009 (Act No. 5 of 2009).

In terms of regulation 17 (4) of the National Land Transport Regulations, 2009, written representations
supporting or opposing these applications must be lodged by hand with, or sent by registered post, electronic mail
(e-mail) or fax to, the Provincial Regulatory Entity/Operating Licensing Board concerned/Public Transport
Regulatory Entity, in quadruplicate and lodged by hand with, or sent by registered post, e-mail or fax to, the appli-
cant at his/her/its advertised address [see (b) above], in single copy, within 21 (twenty-one) days from the date of
this publication.
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AANSOEKE AANGAANDE BEDRYFSLISENSIES

Besonderhede ten opsigte van aansoeke om bedryfslisensies en permitte (soos by die onderskeie Provinsiale
Reguleringsentiteite/Bedryfslisensierade of die Nasionale Openbare Vervoerreguleerder), met aanduiding van,
eerstens die verwysingsnommer, en dan—

(a) die naam van die aansoeker;

(b) die plek waar die aansoeker sy/haar besigheid dryf of wil dryf, asook sy/haar posadres;
(c) die aard van die aansoek, dit wil sé of dit 'n aansoek is om—

die toestaan van ’'n bedryfslisensie;

die toestaan van bykomende magtiging;

die wysiging van 'n roete;

die wysiging van ’'n tydtafel;

)
)
)
)
(v) die wysiging van tariewe;
) die oordrag van ’'n bedryfslisensie of permit;
) die verandering van die naam van die betrokke onderneming;
) ’'n bykomende voertuig met bestaande magtiging; of
)

die omskakeling van 'n permit in ’'n bedryfslisensie (omskakeling van radius/gebied-
gebaseerde permit na roetespesifieke bedryfslisensie in die geval van 'n minibus taxitipe of
geskeduleerde diens);

asook in die geval van 'n aansoek in (ii) tot (ix) bedoel—
(x) die nommer van die betrokke bedryfslisensie of permit;

(d) die getal en tipe voertuig of voertuie, met inbegrip van die passasierdravermoé van die voertuig of
voertuie wat by die aansoek betrokke is;

(e) die aard van die openbare vervoer of voorgenome openbare vervoer; en,

(f) die punte waartussen, die roete of roetes waaroor, of die gebied of geiede waarbinne die openbare
vervoer of voorgestelde openbare vervoer onderneem word of staan te word,

waar enige van (a) tot (f) hierbo van toepassing is, word ingevolge artikel 59 van die Wet op Nasionale
Landvervoer, 2009 (Wet No. 5 van 2009), hieronder gepubliseer.

Ingevolge regulasie 17 (4) van die Nasionale Landvervoerregulasies, 2009, moet skriftelike vertoé ter onder-
steuning of bestryding van hierdie aansoeke, binne 21 (een-en-twintig) dae vanaf die datum van hierdie publikasie,
in viervoud, 6f per hand ingedien word by, 6f per geregistreerde pos gestuur word aan, die betrokke Provinsiale
Reguleringsentiteit/Bedryfslisensieraad of die Nasionale Openbare Vervoerreguleerder en in enkelvoud 6f per
hand ingedien word 6f per geregistreerde pos gestuur word aan die aansoeker by sy gepubliseerde adres [kyk (b)
hierbo].
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